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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– x
In re:

Sea Containers Ltd., et. al.,

Debtors.

:
:
:
:
:
:
:

––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– x

Chapter 11 

Case No. 06-11156 (KJC)

Jointly Administered

NOTICE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the Order Shortening time for Notice of 

Hearing on Motion of Contrarian Capital Advisors, LLC, J.P. Morgan Securities Inc., Credit Trading 

Group, Post Advisory Group, LLC, Trilogy Capital LLC and Varde Investment Partners, L.P. for 

Access to Confidential Information (a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A), was served on the 

individuals listed below by email where an email address is provided and one (1) copy by hand delivery

where an email address is not provided:

David B. Stratton, Esquire Marc Abrams, Esquire
(strattond@pepperlaw.com) (mabrams@willkie.com) 
Pepper Hamilton LLP Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP

Edmon L. Morton, Esquire David L. Eaton, Esquire
(emorton@ycst.com) (deaton@kirkland.com) 
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP Kirkland & Ellis LLP

William H. Sudell Jr., Esquire Ronald Silverman, Esquire
(wsudell@mnat.com) (ronald.silverman@bingham.com) 
Morris Nichols Arsht & Tunnell LLP Bingham McCutchen LLP

Office of the United States Trustee
844 North King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
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Dated: Wilmington, Delaware
May 21, 2008

FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

By: /s/ Seth A. Niederman
Neal J. Levitsky, Esquire (No. 2092)
Seth A. Niederman, Esquire (No. 4588)
Citizens Bank Center, Suite 1300
919 North Market Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 654-7444

-and-

KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & 
FRANKEL LLP
Thomas Moers Mayer, Esquire
P. Bradley O’Neill, Esquire
Joshua K. Brody, Esquire
1177 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10036
(212) 715-9100

Attorneys for the Bondholders


